

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

M.A. No(s). 487-490/2019 in C.A. Nos. 195-198/2019

PUNJAB STATE POWER CORPORATION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR JINDAL & Ors.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.26394/2019-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 14-03-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Applicants

Mr. P.S.Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Shovit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Bakshi, AOR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pritpal Singh Nijjarl, Adv.
Ms. Vriti Gujral, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Singh, Adv.
Ms. Japneet Kaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These applications have been filed seeking similar direction on par with Sub Fire Officers to be passed restraining the appellants - Punjab State Power Corporation Limited from recovering the amount paid as per judgment of the Division Bench.

There shall be interim stay of recovery of the amount if any paid pursuant to the order of the Division Bench until further orders.

List on 1st May, 2019 at 2.00 p.m.

In the meantime, Punjab State Power Corporation Limited is permitted to file counter affidavit.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER