

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Miscellaneous Application No. 487-490/2019 in C.A. No. 195-198/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-01-2019 in C.A. No. No. 195/2019 08-01-2019 in C.A. No. No. 196/2019 08-01-2019 in C.A. No. No. 197/2019 08-01-2019 in C.A. No. No. 198/2019 passed by the Supreme Court of India)

**PUNJAB STATE POWER CORPORATION LTD. THROUGH ITS CHIEF AUDITOR**  
Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS**

**RAJESH KUMAR JINDAL**

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 26394/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

WITH

Diary No(s). 10607/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No. 51489/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
IA No. 51490/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT)

R.P.(C) No. 731-734/2019 in C.A. No. 195-198/2019 (IV)

Date : 28-10-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI**

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Bakshi, AOR

Mr. Naresh Bakshi, AOR

Mr. Nidesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prithpal Nijjar, Adv.

Mr. Lalit Valecha, Adv.

Ms. Kriti Gujral, Adv.

Ms. Japreet Kaur, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Singh, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
**O R D E R**

In terms of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, let the matters be adjourned for two weeks.

(MANISH ISSRANI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)